Code TLD

Company name Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock

Company

Date 08/09/2022

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Thang Long Urban Development and Construction Investment Joint Stock Company reports changes in the number of

outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

01 Charter capital

(Unit: VND)

427,525,860,000 320,000,000,000 747,525,860,000 Share private placement

02 Total number of shares 42,752,586 32,000,000 74,752,586 Share private placement

03 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

42,752,586 32,000,000 74,752,586 Share private placement

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

0 0 0